CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CLEVELAND COUNTY
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

DATE: December 18, 2014
CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)
CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1314-107
PROJECT: SE Bishop Interceptor, Phase Il, Section 2C
CONTRACTOR: Krapff-Reynolds Construction Company
2400 NE 4th Street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 731

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 180 calendar days $1,064,690.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS; 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER:; 161 calendar days $28.319.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 341 calendar days $1,093.009.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: February 24, 2014
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: August 23, 2014
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: August 23, 2014
NEW COMPLETION DATE: January 31, 2015
Bid ltem Change Order No. 1: $ Increase
No. (1) Additional paving required Unit Quantity [ Unit Price | Total Price
32 |Remove and Replace Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement SY 45 $105 $4,725
33 Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement SY 72 $100 $7.200
Sub-Total: $11,925
(2) Remove and Replace Pebblebrook Park bridge $16,394
. Total: $28,319
SUBMITTED BY {;;{ oy Date: 2,7y Aogys
CONTRACTOR: Kyapf-Reynolds Consteiction Company -
RECOMMENDED BY &7 KQWW Date: 2f (/)5
CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEER;: Norman Utilities Authority
APPROVED AS TO W Date:z/ (51 <
FORM AND LEGALITY: ne
ACCEPTED BY Date: 3' 3 s

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Cindy Rosenthal, Chairman



