CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CLEVELAND COUNTY
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

DATE: March 17, 2014

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Two (2) - Final

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1314-107

PROJECT: SE Bishop Interceptor, Phase Il, Section 2C
CONTRACTOR: Krapff-Reynolds Construction Company

2400 NE 4th Street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

Contract Time

Contract Amount

ORIGINAL: 180 calendar days $1.064.690.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 161 calendar days $28.319.00

THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days -$6.484.00

REVISED AMOUNT: 341 calendar days $1.086.525.00

ORIGINAL START DATE: February 24, 2014

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: August 23, 2014

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: January 31, 2015

NEW COMPLETION DATE: January 31, 2015

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
Final Change Order No. 2

Unit price quantity reconciliation (Attachment 1) ($6,484)

Totals $0 ($6,484)

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
STAFF ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO

FORM AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

c—%/ﬂ//q Date: 3’42)’/2;0 ;s

Ka(f-Reynolds Cogfstruction Company

\' AV\H)Z*"M Date: 3/ >:3)’;

Norman Utilities Authority

Date:

City Attorney

Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Cindy Rosenthal, Chairman



Attachment 1, Final Change Order No. 2

SE Bishop Interceptor, Phase 2C - Final reconciliation

KRAPFF REYNOLDS - BASE BID BID QUANTITY FINAL QUANTITY DIFFERENCE
ITEM# DESCRIPTION UNITS UNITCOST| QrY | TOTALCOST | Quantity Total Quantity | Price change
1 Mobilization/Demobilization LS | $70,000.00 1 $70,000.00 1 $70,000.00 0 $0. 00
| 2 Construction Staking s s72s0000 1 §725000[ 1 ~§7.25000[ 0 $0.00 |
'3 Site Clearing &Restoraon LS  $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 1 ' $10,00000  © $0.00
4 24-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Complete In Place LF s$14000| 5150 @ $721,00000] 5171 $72394000] 21 $2,940.00
5 12-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Complete In Place LF | $10800f 110 ~$11,660.00 12 $1,27200]  (98) ($10,388.00)
6 60-inch Concrete MH to 8 Depth, Complete In Place  EA  $3,000.00[ 20 - $60,00000[ 19 §57,00000[ (1) ($3,000.00)
Additional Depth 60-inch ID Concrete Manhole Wall
7| Greatr than‘; foot Depth) o 7:;159.00 20 $30,000.00] 189 7 $28,350.00 m ($1,650.00)
8  Concrete Encasement, as directed by the the ( Owner LF $60.00] 100 $600000f 0 §000f (100) ($6,000.00)
|9 Remove Existing Manholes | EA | ss0000 4 200000 7 $3500000 3 $1500.00
[ 10 Abandon Existing Manholes EA  $60000] 6 $3,600.00 6 $3,600.00 0 $0.00
| 11 Modify Existing Manhole #3 EA | $100000 1 | $100000 1 ' $1,000.00 0 $0.00 |
| 24-inch Sanitary Sewer Prlbfeiainﬁéﬁc'h Steel LF ' T ' '
12 Casing by Open Cut, Complete In Place .| s24800f 40 $9,92000) 40 | $9,920.00 0 $0.00
13 |24-inch Connection to Existing Manhole ) EA $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 0 $0.00
|14 12-nch Connection to New Manhole eA | ss0000] 2 | s1000000 2 $1,00000] 0 $0.00
15 8-inch Connection to New Manhole EA | 850000 3 $1,500.00 ol $1,000.00 ) ($500.00)
16 6inch Connection to New Manhole EA $50000 1 $500.00 1| $500.00 0 $0.00
17 Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk LF s2000| 875 $17,500.00] 906 | $18,12000] 31 $620.00
18 Wastewater Bypass Pumping, All Appurtenances LS  $1000000] 1 ~$10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 0 $0.00 |
19 Manhole Leakage Testing EA | %5000 20 $1000000 20 | $1,000.00 0 $0.00
20 Sanitary Sewer Pipe Leakage Testing LF $1.00| 5300 $5,300.00] 5183 $5,183.00] (117 ($117.00)
21 Post Construction CCTV LF $1.00] 5,300 $5,300.00] 5183 $5,183.00]  (117) ($117.00)
22 [Trench Safety LF $1.00 52300 1$530000] 5183 $5,183.00]  (117) (§117.00)
23 |Deflection Testing (12" & smaller) LF $1.00] 110 $110.00 0 $0.00]  (110) ($110.00)
24 |Dewatering Ls | $500000f 1 $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 0 $0.00
25 Traffic Control Plan Ls | 500000 1 | $5,000.00 1 $500000] 0 $0.00
26 Storm Water Pollution Prevention & Erosion Control LS $21,000000 1 $21,00000f 1 $21,00000] 0 $0.00
27 Seedng .~ AC | ss0000f 5 $250000] 5 $2,50000] 0 $0.00
28 Solid Slab Bermuda Sod | AC $12,00000] 06 720000 085  $1020000]  0.25 $3,000.00
29 3't06" Rockas directed by the Engineer cY s4000f 10 | s40000] 10 $40000f 0 15000
30 Removal of 12" Sanitary Sewer Line LS s100000 1 st0000] 1 $10000] 0 $0.00
31 Senvice Connections EA  $20000[ 1 s0000f 1 $20000f 0 $0.00
|32 Removeand Replace Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement  SY  §10500| 370 $3885000] 441 $4630500] 71 $7,455.00
33 Remove and Replace Reinforced Concr. Pavement ~ SY $100.00] 35 $3,500.00 35 $3,500.00) 0 ' $0.00 |
I 'BASE BID TOTAL $1,064,690.00 $1,058,206.00 ($6,484.00)
- Change . Order No. 1: Relocate ¢ confhctmg electric line & replace brldge s s i ST | . — T
32 Remove and Replace Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement | SY | $10500 45  $472500 45 $472500 0 $0.00
33 Remove and Replace Reinforced Concr. Pavement ~ SY $10000 72 §7,20000 72 $7,20000 0 $0.00
Remove and replace Pebblebrook Park bridge LS $1639400 1 $1639%400 1 §163%400 0 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $1,093,00900  $1,086525.00 (§6,484.00)




